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Weather/Track : 1002 hPa - Wet 9 °C - Humidity 64 % Start : 14:20, Finish flag : 14:51

1 Mehdi Bennani MAR T Citroën C-Elysée WTCC 14 - - 120.7 2:10.570 7

2 Tom Chilton GBR T Citroën C-Elysée WTCC 14 3.313 3.313 121.2 2:10.030 11

3 Nicky Catsburg NED LADA Vesta WTCC 14 6.367 3.054 121.0 2:10.305 7

4 Fredrik Ekblom SWE Volvo S60 WTCC 14 13.918 7.551 119.5 2:11.883 10

5 Gabriele Tarquini ITA LADA Vesta WTCC 14 14.566 0.648 121.3 2:09.970 7

6 Hugo Valente FRA LADA Vesta WTCC 14 29.575 15.009 120.1 2:11.288 7

7 Grégoire Demoustier BEL T Citroën C-Elysée WTCC 14 34.530 4.955 120.2 2:11.112 7

8 John Filippi FRA T Chevrolet RML Cruze TC1 14 47.418 12.888 119.8 2:11.596 10

9 Ferenc Ficza HUN T Honda Civic WTCC 14 52.927 5.509 118.0 2:13.547 10

10 René Münnich DEU T Chevrolet RML Cruze TC1 14 1:48.021 55.094 117.7 2:13.970 6

11 Rob Huff GBR Honda Civic WTCC 14 1:58.809 10.788 115.2 2:16.828 2

12 Tiago Monteiro PRT Honda Civic WTCC 14 2:26.774 27.965 114.8 2:17.297 4

13 Yvan Muller FRA Citroën C-Elysée WTCC 13 1  Lp. 1  Lp. 120.5 2:10.820 9

14 José-María López ARG Citroën C-Elysée WTCC 13 1  Lp. 35.001 121.4 2:09.820 11

15 Tom Coronel NED T Chevrolet RML Cruze TC1 13 1  Lp. 1.421 118.5 2:13.047 13

16 Thed Bjork SWE Volvo S60 WTCC 13 1  Lp. 0.140 118.8 2:12.728 13

17 Norbert Michelisz HUN Honda Civic WTCC 0 - - - - 0

Subject to the conclusion of the further investigation concerning flat bottom of car 5, 12, 18, 55 (Technical Report N°8)

Steward Steward Steward
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